TOWN OF LINTON ( NOW KNOWN AS THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH ), ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THE RECORD ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE
CIRCUIT COURT, RECORDED  IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 3, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS
OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

633

THE EAST FIFTY FEET (50) OF THE WEST ONE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX (126) FEET
OF THE NORTH ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) FEET OF THE SOUTH ONE HUNDRED
FORTY (140) FEET OF THE SOUTH ONE-HALF (S1/2) OF BLOCK 12. MAP OF TOWN OF
LINTON ( NOW KNOWN AS THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH ) ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
BOOK 1 PAGE 3, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA,